As Adopted by the Senate

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 49

20

21

Senator Antani

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Centerville High School boys basketball team on its exemplary performance at the 2021 Division I State Championship.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to applaud the Centerville High School boys 2 basketball team as the 2021 Division I State Champion; and 3 WHEREAS, Establishing a reputation for its skill and tenacity, the Centerville High School boys basketball team is an impressive group of athletes whose talent is equaled only by their admirable display of teamwork. At this year's Division I State Championship match, the 7 squad fought hard against Westerville Central to seize the title with a score of 43-42, and this victory will live on as a legend for many 9 years; and 10 WHEREAS, Throughout the 2020-2021 season, the Centerville High 11 School boys basketball team has exemplified the qualities necessary 12 for excellence both in and out of sports. This lineup has risen to the 13 occasion, time and time again, and it has proven itself to be a 14 dynamic force in the State of Ohio; and 15 WHEREAS, The members of the Centerville High School boys 16 basketball team have demonstrated remarkable energy, enthusiasm, and 17 dedication in all of their endeavors. By epitomizing the motivation 18 and poise that befit authentic champions, the Elks primed themselves 19

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General 22 Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud the Centerville 23 High School boys basketball team on its success and extend best wishes 24

under the guidance of Coach Brook Cupps to secure the 2021 Division I

State championship crown; therefore be it

S. R. No. 49 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
for the future; and be it further	25
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Centerville High Scho	26 ol 27
boys basketball team.	28